VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTIONAUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERMUNICPAL AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF PEEKSKILL

Introduced by:	
Seconded by:	
Dated:	

WHEREAS, an Assistant Building Inspector of the City of Peekskill suffered an injury which temporarily prevents him from performing all of his duties as Assistant Building Inspector; and

WHEREAS, the City of Peekskill desires to temporarily utilize the services of the Village of Buchanan Building Inspector to assist the City in performing the duties of the Assistant Building Inspector for that period of time when the Assistant Building Inspector is medically incapable of performing all of his regular duties; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Buchanan desires to temporarily provide the services of its Building Inspector (the "Village Building Inspector") to the City of Peekskill on a part-time basis; and

WHEREAS, Section 119-0 of the General Municipal Law authorizes Municipalities to enter into agreements for the performance of their respective functions, powers or duties; and

WHEREAS, the City of Peekskill agrees to compensate the Village of Buchanan at an hourly rate for services provided; and

WHEREAS, the City shall provide appropriate liability insurance to cover any and all liability that may arise under the terms of this agreement.

NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the Mayor be and hereby authorized to execute said Inter-municipal Agreement and any other necessary documents, between the Village of Buchanan and the City of Peekskill, for the purposes of sharing Building Services.

Upon Roll Call Vote:

Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker	
Trustee Richard Funchion	
Trustee Duane Jackson	
Trustee Cesare Pasquale	

Trustee Nicolas Zachary

Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of to .

STATE OF NEW YORK))SS.: COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)

I, KEVIN HAY, Village Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held February 5, 2019.

Kevin Hay Village Clerk/Administrator